
File NO.A-10/016/59/2022-TM&SO

~ 'ifmfT/ Prasar Bharati
('ifmfCfiT~OO Sjijl(cti /India's Public Service Broadcaster)

~'ifmfT~, ctiYqd~ctiij lfT1f /Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg,
;r{ f4~~-110001/ New Delhi-ll000l

NOTICE INVITING APPLICATIONS

F No[E-133552]A-101016/59/2022- TM&SO Date: 23/11/2022

Subject: Invitation of application for engagement of Sr. Associate/Consultant
(GST Cell) on full time contract basis in Prasar Bharati - reg.

Prasar Bharati invites applications from experienced and dynamic persons for
engagement as Consultant in GST Cell, DG: AIR, New Delhi on full time contract
basis.

•

1 Category Sr. Associate/ Consultant

2. No of Position One
3. Place of Work GST Cell of DG: AIR, New Delhi
4. Duration of 01 Year

Engagement
5. K;onsol idated A fixed monthly amount shall be admissible, arrived at by deducting

remuneration he basic pension from the pay drawn at the time of retirement. The
amount of remuneration so fixed shall remain unchanged for the
erm of contract. In addition to remuneration so fixed, Transport

fA.llowances in accordance with OM of Department of Expenditure,
Ministry of Finance vide file no. 3-25/2020-E.IIIA dated 09.12.2020
fNili be admissible. There will be no annual increment!percentage
ncrease during the contract period. The remuneration of retired

~overnment employee at the time of their engagement!renewal of
contract, shall be regulated in concurrence with OM of Department
bf Expenditure, Ministry of Finance vide file no. 3-25/2020-E.IIIA
~ated 09.12.2020

6. Qualification A person who has retired at the minimum level of 8 or equivalent
essential cadre as per 7th CPC, from the Central government offices or

Autonomous bodies under Central government following CDA
pattern.

Qualification Graduate
desirable

7. Experience a. Having work experience in Finance, B&A, Taxation
Required compliance wing/section or department of Any Government!

Autonomous bodies/PSU.
\b. Having good compliance knowledge of GST, Service Tax,

~




